Village of Port Edwards

Police and Fire Commission

Municipal Building 201 Market Ave. P.O. Box 10 Port Edwards, Wisconsin 54469 Phone: 715-887-3511

Notice of Public Meeting Police and Fire Commission Meeting Agenda November 15, 2018 – 6:30pm

Port Edwards Municipal Building – 201 Market Ave Port Edwards, Wi 54469

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approve minutes of the 11/8/18 meeting.
- 4. <u>Motion</u> to cease Disciplinary Hearing proceedings and accept the resignation of Police Chief Iverson based upon a review of an agreement reached between attorneys representing both Iverson and the Village.
- 5. Establish date for next meeting.
- 6. Adjournment

Notice Provided to:

Commissioners: Village Board Members: Village Staff: Joe Zurfluh Gary Blum Mike Kornmann Doug Kasten John Bingham Fire Chief Arendt Scott Stewart Dana Duncan Interim Police Chief Radtke Leo Thomasgard Tiara Grunden **Attorney Nicolas Abts** Pat Tyler LuAnn Martinson Erik Saylor Local News Media

Sue Mitchell